

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 22490/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2013 in SCA No.12255/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF SELF-FINANCING COLLEGES

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 970 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1083-1088 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1128 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1165 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dhaval C.Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms.Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr.Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr.Mitul Shelat, Adv.
Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms.Jaikriti S.Jadeja, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

We, however, make it clear that even if the State succeeds in these special leave petitions, the admissions already made in accordance with the impugned judgment of the High Court shall not be disturbed.

The respondents, however, will not make further admissions contrary to Rule 17 (2)(ii) of the Master of Computer Application Course (Regulation of Admission and Payment of Fees) Rules, 2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master