

LISTED ON: 04.09.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 IN SLP (C) NO. 2983 OF 2014
(Application for directions)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 IN SLP (C) NO. 1128 OF 2014
(Application for directions)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ASSOCIATION OF SELF-FINANCING COLLEGES

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 28th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Taken on board.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, learned counsel appearing for the State on behalf of the Standing Counsel accepts and waives formal notice.

Call on 4th September, 2014.

Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order, the counsel for the petitioners has not filed any reply so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Nikhil Goel, counsel for the sole respondent has filed additional affidavit in both the matters above mentioned and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap