

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1165/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF SELF FINANCING COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO.3 in SLP(C) NO.2983/2014

Date : 24/11/2014 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,AOR

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant (s) Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call these applications tomorrow i.e. on 25.11.2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER