

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2983/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2013
in SCA No. 12255/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF SELF-FINANCING COLLEGES

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 25/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

WITH

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C).1165/2014

(with appln(s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel,Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat seeks time
to verify as to whether there are any other similarly placed
applicants in the State of Gujarat.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Call on 1.12.2014 to enable the counsel to do the needful.
Date: 2014.11.26
15:46:41 IST
Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER