

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2983/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2013 in SCA No.12255/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF SELF-FINANCING COLLEGES

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No.970/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.1083-1088/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.1128/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.1165/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.28120-28122/2014 (With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. M. Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Vasishtha, Adv.

Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.
For Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that in view of the subsequent development, these petitions have become infructuous.

Accordingly, these special leave petitions are disposed of as having become infructuous.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master